2/17/04	EL979976718
Form PTO-1595 PRECORI 02-23-20	04
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 1026753	
1. Name of Conveying Part(ies): James Spickelmire Arley Haener	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>Arley & Irene Haener</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No	Internal Address:
 3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☑ Merger ☑ Change of Name 	Street Address: <u>P.O. Box 66</u> City: <u>Grangeville</u> State: <u>Idaho</u> Zip: <u>83530</u>
Other Execution Date: <u>December 22, 2003</u>	Additional names(s) & address(es) attached: □ Yes ⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new app is:	blication, the execution date of the application
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s): 5,165,196 5,355,615
Additional numbers attached: 🗌 Yes 🛛 No	Additional numbers attached: 🗌 Yes 🛛 No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 3
Name: <u>Mark W. Hendricksen</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 120.00 Image: Second state
Internal Address: <u>Wells St. John P.S.</u> Street Address: <u>601 W. First Avenue, Ste. 1300</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number 23-0925
City: <u>Spokane</u> State: <u>WA</u> Zip: <u>99201-3828</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THI	S SPACE
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg attached copy is a true copy of the original document	
Mark W. Hendricksen Name of Person Signing	$\frac{h^{(1)}}{\text{Signature}} = \frac{\partial \left(\frac{1}{2} \right) \partial 4}{\text{Date}} = \frac{\partial \left(\frac{1}{2} \right) \partial 4}{\text{Date}}$
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET,	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 9/94)	contraction of the second s
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sl	neet information to:
COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS BOX ASSIGNMENTS WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231	; & TRADEMARKS
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is est recorded, including time for reviewing the document and g the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this b Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C	athering the data needed, and completing and reviewing urden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, .C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget,

EL979976718

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT:

<u>ASSIGNOR</u>S:

James Spickelmire, as a tenant in common P.O. Box 66 Grangeville, Idaho 83530

and

2

3

4

5

б

8

9

10

П

12

13

14

15

16

1-

18

19

20

21

22

Arley Haener, as a tenant in common P.O. Box 66 Grangeville, Idaho 83530

ASSIGNEES:

Arley Haener and Irene Haener husband and wife P.O. Box 66 Grangeville, Idaho 83530

INVENTION(S), PATENT APPLICATION(S) AND/OR PATENT(S):

The invention(s), patent application(s), and/or patent(s) which are set forth on Attachment 1 hereto

S:\TR20\701\AS1.wpd A27310071044N

Spickelmeir Initials Haener Initials:

PATENT ' REEL: 014981 FRAME: 0781

BACKGROUND OF THIS ASSIGNMENT:

I

2

3

4

5

6

-

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

1-

18

19

20

21

22

Assignors own all right, title and interest in the above-referenced invention(s), patent application(s) and/or patent(s) which may be granted thereon, and Assignees have purchased or acquired the entire right, title and interest in said invention(s), patent application(s) and/or patent(s) which may be granted in the United States and in all foreign countries.

THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignees the entire right, title and interest in the above-identified invention(s), patent application(s) and/or patent(s) which may be granted thereon, and to any reissues, divisions or continuations thereof, and hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue such Letters Patent to Assignees for the sole use of Assignees, and their successors or assigns. This transfer includes any Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States or in any foreign countries.

Assignors further agree to execute, at the request and expense of Assignees, such other formal documents as may be required to fully convey or record the interest transferred herein and will similarly execute any application papers required for the filing of any division, continuation or reissue of the patent application or resulting Letters Patent; and will generally

S:\TR20\701\AS1.wpd A27310071044N

Spickelmeir Initials: Haener Initials.

REEL: 014981 FRAME: 0782

18

19

20

21

22

do everything necessary or desirable to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention(s), patent application(s) and/or patent(s) which may issue thereon.

Assignors further assign to Assignees the whole right, title and interest in the invention(s), patent application(s) and/or patent(s) throughout all countries foreign to the United States. Assignees are hereby authorized to apply for patents relating to the inventions in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper; to claim the benefit of the International Convention; to file and prosecute International Applications relating to the invention(s), patent application(s) and/or patent(s) under the Patent Cooperation Treaty; and to file and prosecute applications relating to the invention(s), patent application(s) and/or patent(s) under the European Patent Convention. Assignors agree to execute applications relating to the invention(s), patent application(s) and/or patent(s) in those countries and under those conventions where it is necessary that the same be executed by the Assignors, or the inventors, and to execute assignments of such applications and the resulting Letters Patent to Assignees, as well as all other necessary papers in relation to such applications and Letters Patent.

Assignment of Rights by Betty Spickelmire

Although not a named owner in the patents and patent applications listed in Attachment 1, Betty Spickelmire is the wife of James Spickelmire, and to the extent she has any community property or other rights in said

Spickelmeir Initials: 1/ Haener Initials:

S:\TR20\701\AS1.wpd A27310071044N

patents, Betty Spickelmire hereby agrees that she is an Assignor according to all the terms and conditions set forth herein, including that she does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignees the entire right, title and interest in the above-identified invention(s), patent application(s) and/or patent(s) which may be granted thereon, and to any reissues, divisions or continuations thereof, and hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue such Letters Patent to Assignees for the sole use of Assignees, and their successors or assigns. This transfer includes any Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States or in any foreign countries.

S:\TR20\701\AS1.wpd A27310071044N

1

2

3

4

5

б

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

1-

18

19

20

21

22

Spickelmeir Initials Haener Initials: PATEN

REEL: 014981 FRAME: 0784

Dated this day of	, 2003.
· ·	
ASSIGNORS	
James Spickelmire	
OF <u>Lacto</u> County of <u>Lacho</u>)) ss. _)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that the person whose name is written above signed this instrument, and upon oath acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in this instrument.

Notary Public in and for the County of _> 110 residing at Munull Printed name: Dennis 2 A My commission expires: 12

TAR

S:\TR20\701\ASI.wpd A27310071044N

...

1

2

₹

5

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Spickelmeir Initials: Haener Initials: PATENT

REEL: 014981 FRAME: 0785

ASSIGNORS

County of

M. Snickelmu Betty Spickelmire

OF .

6

1

2

3

4

5

7

8

9

10

П

12

13

14

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that the person whose name is written above signed this instrument, and upon oath acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in this instrument.

SS.

ely

Notary Public in and for the & County of residing at Mansaulle Printed name: Dennis My commission expires: / 2 26-2006



S:\TR20\701\AS1.wpd A27310071044N

Spickelmeir Initials. Haener Initials:

ASSIGNORS (Continuted)

I

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

H

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Arley Haener

STATE OF ano SS. County of $\underline{\Lambda}$ 107

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that the person whose name is written above signed this instrument, and upon oath acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in this instrument.

Notary Public in and for the

SEAL

County of Nezterce residing at _ Acroston Printed name: Melles My commission expires: _ Ċ

Spickelmeir Initials. Haener Initials PAT-USAS-06

PATENT REEL: 014981 FRAME: 0787

S:\TR20\701\AS1.wpd A27310071044N

ATTACHMENT 1

••

LIST OF PATENTS/INVENTIONS ASSIGNED

-

S:\TR20\701\AS1.wpd A27310071044N

I

 $\mathbf{11}$

Spickelmeir Initials: Haener Initials Tostas de

PATENT REEL: 014981 FRAME: 0788 **PATENT PORTFOLIO**

TRAIL CREEK

U.S. PATENTS

TITLE	SERIAL NO./ PATENT NO.	ISSUED/ PENDING	ISSUE DATE	ATTORNEY FILE NO.	
Adhesive Camouflage Patch	Pat. No. 5,958,526	issued	9/28/99	TR20-002	3-1/2-year maintenance fee due 9/28/03 (with penalty: no client instructions)
Fish Attracting Compound	Pat. No. 5,912,029	issued	6/15/99	TR20-003	7-1/2-year maintenance fee due 12/15/2006
Liquid Stabilizing Baffle System	Pat. No. 5,890,618	issued	4/6/99	TR20-006	7-1/2-year maintenance fee due 10/6/2006
Liquid Stabilizing Baffle System	Pat. No. 6,308,856	issued	10/30/01	TR20-007	3-1/2-year maintenance fee due 4/30/2005
Fish Line Rudder	Pat. No. D330,752	issued	11/3/92	TR20-010	(No maintenance fees on design patent)
Fish Line Rudder	Pat. No. 5,165,196	issued	11/24/92	TR20-012	11-1/2-year maintenance fee due 5/24/04
Fish Line Rudder Device with Stabilizer	Pat. No. 5,355,615	issued	10/18/94	TR20-013	11-1/2-year maintenance fee due 4/18/06

S:\TR20/702/V01.wpd Patent Portfolio, updated September 10, 2003

Haener Initials:

Spickelmire Initials: _____

<u>↓</u> 1

TITLE	SERIAL NO./ PATENT NO.	ISSUED/ PENDING	ISSUE DATE	ATTORNEY FILE NO.	
Submerged Weight Retrieval Device	Pat. No. 5,373,801	issued	12/20/94	TR20-015	11-1/2-year maintenance fee due 6/20/06
Telescopic Discharge Chute for Bulk	Pat. No. 5,673,779	issued	10/7/97	TR20-016	7-1/2-year maintenance fee due 4/7/05
Folding Boat and Locking Device	Pat. No. 5,868,097	issued	2/9/99	TR20-017	7-1/2-year maintenance fee due 8/9/06
Liquid Stabilizing Baffle	Pat. No. 6,375,030B1	issued	4/23/02	TR20-021	3-1/2-year maintenance fee due 10/23/05
Dough Bait Retention Fishing Lure	Appn. No. 09/610,161	pending	filed 7/5/00	TR20-022	Several rejections, refiled continuation in TR20-037, 022 abandoned
Fish Scent Dispenser	Appn. No. 29/130,884	pending	filed 10/10/00	TR20-023	Awaiting original patent and copies from PTO
Scent Dispensing Fishing Lure	Appn. No. 29/130,888	pending	filed 10/10/00	TR20-024	Awaiting original patent and copies from PTO
Fishing Lure	Pat. No. D452,548S	issued	12/25/01	TR20-025	(No maintenance fees on design patent)
Simulated Live Bait Fishing Lure	Pat. No. D449,365	issued	10/16/01	TR20-026	(No maintenance fees on design patent)

S:\TR20/702/V01.wpd Patent Portfolio, updated September 10, 2003

Spickelmire Initials: _____ Haener Initials: ____

ς'

TITLE	SERIAL NO./ PATENT NO.	ISSUED/ PENDING	ISSUE DATE	ATTORNEY FILE NO.	
Líquid Stabilizing Baffle	Pat. No. 6,547,090	issued	04/15/03	TR20-027	3 ½ year maintenance fee due 10/15/06; reissue suggested to be filed
Weighted Head Fishing Lure Body	Pat. No. D458,335S	issued	6/4/02	TR20-029	(No maintenance fees on design patent)
Spinning Fishing Lure Body	Pat. No. D466,180	issued	11/26/02	TR20-030	(No maintenance fees on design patent)
Liquid Stabilizing Baffle	Pat. No. 6,431,388	issued	08/13/02	TR20-031	3 ½ year maintenance fee due 02/13/06
Liquid Stabilizing Baffle	Pat. No. D469,846	issued	02/04/03	TR20-035	(No maintenance fees on design patent)
Dough Bait Retention Lure	Appn. No. 10/116,658	pending	filed 04/03/02	TR20-036	Under final rejection by examiner (continuation of TR20-022, which was assigned).
Dough Bait Retention Fishing Lure	Awaiting Serial No.	Pending	filed 07/02/03	TR20-037	Awaiting Filing Receipt, need to file missing parts (this was a continuation of TR20-022 filed to keep pending).
Liquid Stabilizing Baffle	Not filed yet (reissue)	not yet		TR20-038	This is a reissue application for TR20-027, to make a correction.

٠

,

S:\TR20/702/V01.wpd Patent Portfolio, updated September 10, 2003

Spickelmire Initials: Haener Initials:

Ϋ́

PATENT REEL: 014981 FRAME: 0791 **CANADIAN PATENTS**

۲

TITLE	SERIAL NO./ PATENT NO.	ISSUED/ PENDING	ISSUE DATE	ATTORNEY FILE NO.	STATUS/UPDATE
Fish Attracting Compound	Appn. No. 2,255,415	pending	filed 12/9/98	TR20-008	Request for examination due 12/8/03. 2002 maintenance fee was due 12/8/02, no response from client: abandoned . This may be reinstated by 12/08/03 by payment of about \$300 in late fees, etc
Liquid Stabilizing Baffle System	Appn. No. 2,260,730	pending	filed 2/4/99	TR20-009 (from 006)	Awaiting first prosecution after request for examination. 2004 maintenance fee due 2/3/2004.
Liquid Stabilizing Baffle	Аррп. No. 2,373,898	pending	filed 2/28/02	TR20-033	Request for examination due 2/27/07. Maintenance fee due 2/27/04.

S:\ST18\702\V01.WPD